furnish all labor, materials, tools, equipment and appurtenances necessary to 
provide on-site fire extinguisher testing and maintenance services for Fulton 
County facilities.  

2. COMPENSATION:  The services described under Scope of Work herein shall be 
performed by Contractor for a total amount not to exceed $10,582.20 (Ten 

Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars and Twenty Cents). 

3. LIABILITY OF COUNTY: This Amendment No. 1 to Form of Contract shall not 

become binding on the County and the County shall incur no liability upon same 
until such agreement has been executed by the Chair to the Commission, attested